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1BR-BAK---- Updated Land Farm Plan

Bourque, Bernard <BBourque@gov.nu.ca> Thu, Nov 24, 2022 at 2:21 PM
To: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>, "jim@nunatta.ca" <jim@nunatta.ca>

Cc: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Ayilara,
Sulaimon" <SAyilara@gov.nu.ca>, "andrew.keim@canada.ca" <andrew.keim@canada.ca>

Hi Robert,

| greatly appreciate your reply. Jim Wilson from Nunatta Environmental Services will be taking the lead in completing all
the necessary documents for PPD’ application. | will forward you later today a formal letter authorizing Jim Wilson as the
GN lead on this application.

As | have mentioned on a previous email | do hope you can delay the application so Jim can get up to date with the
project and complete all of the required documents. PPD does want the to move ahead with this application and it is of
utmost importance so we can move ahead and do a proper environmental clean up of the contaminated soil in Baker
Lake.

| was copied on the email Mr. Andrew Kiem sent you regarding the application and comments. | have copied him as you
will notice. Like | had mentioned to him it was of no ill will on our part.

Hope this will help in moving the completion application and of submission forward.
Best regards,
Bernard

BERNARD BOURQUE

Director

Petroleum Product Division

T: 867-645-8421 C: 867-645-7684 F: 867-645-3554

PO Box 590, Rankin Inlet, NU X0C 0G0
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From: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Sent: November 24, 2022 2:57 PM

To: Bourque, Bernard <BBourque@GOV.NU.CA>; jim@nunatta.ca

Cc: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>; Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: 1BR-BAK---- Updated Land Farm Plan

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
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